NATTONAL Assessment Centre Service	288- [WHI 1 12/100] 1	MALIOU MID	1	
Dute III: 12/08/2018 /2:58 Jebidese		Date & Time Comple	oled Done by	
Re(No: NBA/7MI1/00 2754/4. SASE	-111ing ' '			
Veli No: SCP, 33,17L Bring	II (withta thrs, A(C)brs)			1
THE TAX PARTY OF THE PARTY OF T	or Claim l'orm	19 1		
	or 74/0 (14/12/00 22/1	, 1'F (ber)		
TP Insureh: Assess	menl/Survey Report			
	Report by <u>Pax / Hand</u> (O Owner/Wksp		
Protocrad Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / OW: (Tolt	Faxt	1
TP Panaleulars Yen Not SHC 2901	X. , INC ()/Hon-MC() *	electrical.
Owner / Driver: (/	Teli)	_
Policy No: () Perlod: (, ,)	Cover Types ()	
Confirmed by 1 '(Dalei	Timer	1	
	Status (WO): N: 0+2	0%; P: 21.79%, P	1 30-10054)	
Year of Registration: () Warranty:) ''		
The second secon	(\$3,000()		****	-
Seneral Remarks of Control of the Co			the Constant of the way	1.
) Walk-In Gustomatr i Customers information str	-	daly NO rater of tep	alrer, '	
,) Total Lots Case 1 to e-mail Insurer URGE?		-		
Drive-in ()/ Towed-in () Invoice: YES ()/NO()jT	öwing Cor(<u> </u>
)/10() 1		NUGS PHILIP (Done by	<u>)</u>
kemoelis vallium radilhe area argust		öwing Co: (// DAVA: TIME COMP 	NUGER CALL Dans by	}_
Remarks VIII NO Souther 678 8166167			Note: Pull Plane by	<u> </u>
Remarks, Tell (1) Resoult Few 678 816 616 7			Not properly)
Remorks Tell No. Coul Herocas 810 C 1671 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courway C 2) QC Check / Poss Rept's Inspection			NUGA (SAIC) Done by	<i>1</i>
Remorks Tell II Report Fee 6788 06 06 167			oliga de la Considera	Total
Remarks Telling botter 6788/06167 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtagy C. 2) QC Check / Poss Republicance on 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]			Done by)
Remorks (FILLING Souther 6788) 66167 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy C. 2) QC Check / Poss Reput Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury 1			Done by	\$
Remorks (FILLING Souther 6788) 66167 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy C. 2) QC Check / Poss Reput Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury 1			oliga Paris and Done by	oguro.
Remorks Tell II Report Fee 6788 06 06 167			Done by	75.10
Remorks (F. 1.11) (C. to ill re) 6788/0616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtagy C. 2) QC Check / Poss Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury (DAVETINE CORB)
Remorks (FILLING Souther 6788) 66167 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy C. 2) QC Check / Poss Reput Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury 1				egupo de la companya
Remorks Talling Colline 6788 GG16) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtagy C 2) QC Check / Poss Repair Inspection 3) Uplood Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury () Onto Time Actions WA 1800948	9Y()' () () () () () () () () () ()	DALE TINE CODB		A Company of the Comp
Remorks William Routher 6788/06167 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtway C 2) QC Check / Poss Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury 1 Onto Thing Actions Uman's Estructions	9Y()' () () () () () () () () () ()	DALA:TIMECODE DEPARTMENT (120): (Raporting (120): (Alisumest (1200):	NC (530) 1 (0/34)	Tana a
Remorks, Introductive, 6788/06/20) (2) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy C (2) QC Check / Poss Repair Inspection (3) Uplood Reservey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] [INTRY !	1 AR Ascider 1 TF Teving 1 TF	DALA: TIME COMB. DETS JOTE CHT. CV. S. RESORVER (320): ALEXBERGE (3100): For	INC (530) 310/313 4110 510/313 510/313	Tana a
Remorks	10 AR: Accider 2) DA: Demai 3) TF: Testies 3) FT: Fellow Equation (a)	DALA: TIME COMB. DET SUOTI CHY CKUS. Asperding (330): Asserting (3100): Figure 1 (3100): Through Survey (Resurvey against INC Only (wes 10	INC (530) 3 (0/34) 3 (0/34) 3 (10) 3 (10)	Tana a
Remorks III IN Property 678810 G167 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy C 2) QC Check / Poss Repair Inspection 3) Uplood Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury : Orie Time Actions Umanus Particulars Fiver/Owner: Onteet No: ***********************************	Involvering Invol	DALATING CODD DETSUOTICHTONIS ASSORDER (300); For Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey Assistant INC Only (well of street) 45MRT Survey	INC (530) 3 (0/31) 3 (100) 4 (100) 3 (100) 4 (100)	Tanking Control
Remarks (MINISTRUME 6788) GGIO 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy C 2) QC Check / Poss Reput Inspection 3) Uplood Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury : Onte Time Actions (United time Actions river/Owner: onte time: armaged Portion: 11/4/1/1.	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	DALA TIME COMB DITSUON CHYCKUS A Separting (330): A Separting (330): Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey exists INC Only (well to	INC (330) 310 Jan 2015) 311 311 311 311 311	Tanking Control
Remarks and the contine of 88 to Glov 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy C 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Uplood Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury / Onter Tume Actions (Umantes Particulars river/Owner: ontact No:	Involver	DALA: TIME COMB. DET SUOTI CHYCKUSSI IL Reporting (330): Alternated (3100): Fig. Through Survey (Resurvey apilosi INC Only (wef 10 4: Unn 4: SMRT Survey Illenal Services: Ty Cell/ Tpt Allowarus	TNC (530) 3 (0/34) 3 (0/34) 3 (0/34) 3 (0/34) 3 (10) 3 (10) 3 (10) 3 (10) 3 (10) 3 (10) 4 (Tana a
Remarks (MINISTRUME 6788) GGIO 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () / Courtesy C 2) QC Check / Poss Reput Inspection 3) Uplood Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000] Injury : Onte Time Actions (United time Actions river/Owner: onte time: armaged Portion: 11/4/1/1.	10	DATA TIME COMB DETS UST CHECK IS A 12 CHECK IS A 12 CHECK IS Through Survey (Resurvey Through Survey (Resurvey A 12 CHECK INC ONLY (Well In 14 CHECK INC ONLY (Well In 15 CHECK INC ONLY (WELL IN 16 CHECK INC ONLY (WELL IN 17 CHECK INC ONLY (WELL IN 17 CHECK INC ONLY (WELL IN 18 CHECK INC ONLY (WELL IN 18 CHECK INC ONLY (WELL IN 19 CHECK INC ONLY (WELL I	INC (530) 3 (0/4) 110 3 10 13 310 13 310 13 310 13 310	Tanking Control
Remarks (Edition Couline 6788) GG of (Courtage Courtage C	Try Tourist Try Tourist Try Tourist Try Tourist Try Tourist Try Tr	DATA TIME CODD DETS UDTI CHT CRIST ALLE DES (300); For Through Survey Through Survey Through Survey Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey Through Survey (Resurvey Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey Through Survey Through Survey (Resurvey Through Survey Through Surve	INC (530) 3 (0/4) 110 3 10 13 310 13 310 13 310 13 310	
Remorks, International Contrast Contras	Try Tourist Try Tourist Try Tourist Try Tourist Try Tourist Try Tr	DATA TIME CODD DETS UST CHECK STATE ALLEMAN (330): From Survey Through Survey (Resurvey Assist INC Only (well in 14 Shaff Survey Result Survey Cooldination () all services (Serdination () all services (Serdin	10 (530) 11 (53	A Company of the Comp

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

10.104555450)	
THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	12/02/2018 12:54
Date Of Accident	10/02/2018 15:20
Exact Location Of Accident	366 ORCHARD ROAD DROP OFF POINT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
CONTRACTOR STATE OF S	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SLP3327L
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CAR COVE LEASING PTE LTD
Co Reg No	
Email Address	EDWIN@CARCOVE.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-83888241
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-83888241
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	GRACE-1.5 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	110000000000000000000000000000000000000
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE HIRE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	17-M1000277-R00
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	LIM LIHAN
NRIC No	S8126731F
Date Of Birth	26/08/1981
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	05/06/2003
Driving Experience	14 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-83888241
42F (20) D	

OTHERS-83888241

EDWIN@CARCOVE.COM.SG

Address BLK 488B CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 5

#02-145

Postcode 682488

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO NO

2

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

YES NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT F/20180122/2003 (COLLISION TYPE IS TP REVERSE AND HIT INSURED)

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SHC8907X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties Vehicle Category

TAXI

Name of Driver

NG WOEI CHANG

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

90080745

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the malling of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder Signature
Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel' | Signature

Mame:

NRIC/FIN No .:

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policy Rolder's Signature Date & Pune:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature ANTH 3
Name: Possil CV ANTH 3

NRIC/FIN No.:



1 of 2

Report No. F/20180211/2003

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Ang Mo Kio North N.P.C 51 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 9 SINGAPORE

Tel No: 1800-4849999

Date/Time Report Made 11/02/2018 00:17	Vide Re	port No.	ere un vee	Station Diary No.
Name Of Informant LIM LIHAN	Address APT BLK 488B CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 5 #0 SINGAPORE 682488		VENUE 5 #02-145	
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S8126731F	Contact No. Home/Office		Mobile 83888241	
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email A	ddress		
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race
FULL TIME DRIVER	Male	36	26/08/1981	Chinese
Institution/School Name	Language			
Date/Time Of Incident 10/02/2018 15:20 - 10/02/2018 15:20	Location Of Incident 366 ORCHARD ROAD SINGAPORE 238904		238904	
Brief details.				Horse and training

On 10/02/2018 at about 1520hrs, I was driving my grab reg plate no. SLP3327L towards Yotel Hotel. I turned into the drop off point in front of the hotel lobby to alight my passengers. There was comfort cab reg plate no. SHC8907X in front of my car alighting his passengers. After the passengers alighted from the cab (SHC8907X), the driver (Ng Woei Chang S7129998H HP: 90080745) drove forward to exit the roundabout.

Upon seeing him drove forward, I then followed and drove my car in front of the lobby to alight my

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
F / Sgt 2 VIVIAN TEO MAN LING	The state of the s
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/02/2018 00:17
Officer In-Charge Of Case: F / Ang Mo Kio North N.P.C / Sgt 2 LEE SHI HUI, ISABELLA Contact No.: 64629999	Classification Of Case:
WELL TO STORY WHITE OF THE STORY OF THE STOR	

Authentication Stamp



F/20180211/2003

2 of 2

Report No. F/20180211/2003

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

passenger. I stopped my car in front of the hotel lobby and allow my passengers to alight.

Suddenly, the driver from the cab reversed and the rear of his cab hit the front of my car. The cab driver inch forward and alighted. We both check on the damages and I took down his particulars. There are CCTVs located at the lobby, I checked with the hotel and confirmed that the whole incident was captured. My vehicle also has a in car camera which has captured the whole incident, however I am unable to view the footages.

I am lodging this report for insurance claims.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant.
F / Sgt 2 VIVIAN TEO MAN LING THE	_#
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/02/2018 00:17
Officer In-Charge Of Case: F / Ang Mo Kio North N.P.C / Sgt 2 LEE SHI HUI, ISABELLA Contact No.: 64629999	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	





1 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

Police Station Of Origin Jurong Police Divisional HQ 2 Jurong West Avenue 5 SINGAPORE 649482

Tel No:1800-7910000

Report No. J/20180211/7004

Date/Time Report Made	Vide Re	port No.		Station Diary No.
11/02/2018 10:53			2.	
Name Of Informant	Address	Address		
A'ADI BIN SALLEH	10.000000000000000000000000000000000000	APT BLK 611 BUKIT PANJANG RING RO SINGAPORE 670611		G ROAD #06-878
ID Type / ID No. NRIC NO / S7110940B	Contact No. Home/Office: Mobile: 90222036			
Nationality SINGAPORE CITIZEN	Email Address aadi@smrt.com.sg			
Occupation	Sex	Age	Date of Birth	Race
Supervisor	Male	46	09/04/1971	Javanese
Institution/School Name	Language English			M
Date/Time Of Incident 10/02/2018 21:35 - 10/02/2018 21:45	Location Of Incident KRANJI EXPRESSWAY			
Data Calabatta				

Brief details.

I was involved in an accident with a private car at the above location. At the junction, the car had stopped abruptly. I was not able to stop my motorcycle in time and collided into the RHR of the car. My motorcycle was slightly scratched and the car was slightly dented. The car is still able to move on its own.

We agreed to exchange particulars since the 3rd party driver has the intention to make a insurance claim. While in the state of confusion, I took the snapshoot before returning it to the 3rd party driver.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this
Not applicable	report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/02/2018 10:53
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:

Authentication Stamp





2 of 2

POLICE REPORT (NP299)

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Report No. J/20180211/7004

I spoke to him for a bit and told him to contact me if he changes his mind and wants to settle this privately. We then moved off from the location.

When I arrived at the destination at Blk 118 Teck Whye Lane, I realised that I have forgotten to exchange contact numbers with him and also did not note down his vehicle number for my record.

I proceeded back to the accident location but the car was no more in sight.

I am making this report for my record purpose. I will also be reporting this accident to my insurance.

Victim			
Person Name	Lim Heng Chyn		
ID Type	OTHERS / Driving Licence	ID No	S7318284J
Gender	Male	Age	45
Race	Chinese	Language	English
Relation To Informant	3rd Party Driver		

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:	Signature Of Informant:
Not applicable	The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/02/2018 10:53
Officer In-Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

Email: <u>sm@idac.com.sg</u> Tel no: 6555 6888 Fax no: 6454 3279

Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A)

Date of Accident: 10 / 62 /2018 (dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: /5 : 30 (24-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No.: SQ 33 AAL Vehicle Make & Model: House Good
Exact location of Accident: 366 ORCHARD ROAD (3) 228904
Policyholder's Name / IC No.: CAR COSE LEARING TE LED
Driver's Name / IC No.: LIM LIMAN
Driver's Contact No.: 2588-8341 Company Contact No:
Driver's Address: 4888 CHON CAN HANGE AVENUE 5 #00-145 (3) 643485
Email address (if any): ed-sin @ ear rove com. 19 Insurance Company:
Owner / Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify:
what do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only)
Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose)
Was being used at time of
Occupation (nature of job) Indoor/ Outdoor Private use / Work purpose No. of Passengers (Including Driver):
Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of accident)
Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others:
Was there any video captured by your Car Camera? Yes / No
Any Injuries: Yes / No (If YES) Injured Person' Name;
Police Report filed: Yes / No. (If YES) Which Police Service
(I TES) Willen Police Station: ST MG Ma KIO AVENUE 9
The Other Party(s) Details:
1. Driver's Name / IC No: NC NOE CHANG Vehicle No: SHC 8904x
Insurance Company (If any):
2. Driver's Name / IC No:
Driver's Contact No: Insurance Company (If any):
*Independent Witness (If Any): Contact No:
Preferred Workshop Name:Contact No:
*If no proper documents are produced, IDAC should not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week.
with the digital cold after one week.



REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. \$8126731F



5522546



LIM LIHAN

Roca

CHINESE Date of birth

26-08-1981 Country/Piece of birth SINGAPORE

M

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES PASS DATE Class 2B Motorcycles not exceeding 200 cc Class 2A Motorcycles between 201 cc and 400 cc Motor cars and Motor Tractors the weight 09 Apr 2001 12 May 2003 unladen does not exceed 2500 kg 05 Jun 2003 S8126731F S/No. 9000008561 Ucense No: 58126731F NP 428A

NEIGN S8126731F

Date of leave 15-08-2015

Address

APT BLK 4888 CHOA CHU KANG AVENUE 5 #02-145 SINGAPORE 682488

Tokio Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

(Company Reg. No.: 192300014M) (GST Reg No.: M2-0000021-4) 20 McCallum Street #09-01 Tokio Marine Centre Singapore 069046 Tr (65) 6221 6111 F: (65) 6221 4355 / (65) 6224 0995 E: tmls@toklomarine.com.sg W. www.toklomarine.com

Totale Martins Group



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Policy No.: 17-MI000277-R00 (Private Motor Car)

1. Index Mark and Registration Number

of Vehicle

SLP3327L

Chassis No.:

GM41109822

2. Name of Policyholder

CAR COVE LEASING PTB. LTD.

3. Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

31/05/2017

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

30/05/2018

5. Persons or Class of Persons entitled to drive*

Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Any other person who is driving on the hirer's order or with his/ their permission.

* Provided that the Person driving is pumitted in accordance with the licensing or other have erregulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so pennisted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered mater the Road Truffic Act and its registerion under the Road Truffic Act has not been emcelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

6. Limitations as to use*

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business or the hirer's business. Use for social demestic and pleasure purpose and business purposes of the Policyholder or of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover:-

1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled

2) Use for the carringe of passengers for hiro or reward by any person whom the vehicle is hired.

 Limitations rendered imperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Composition) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malayzin), are not to be included under these headings.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Coropensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Mainysia).

Please refer to the Policy Schedule for full details, terms and conditions of the insurance.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This Certificate is not transferable. During its currency, if the insurance is cancelled for whatsoever reason, you must return the Certificate to Tokio Marine Insurance Sungapore Ltd. within 7 days thereof or, if the Certificate has been but destroyed, you must make a statutory declaration to that affect. Pathue to comply with this duty is an offence under Motor Vehicle (Third-Party Risks and Compountion) Act (Chapter 189).

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Account: 2397DDA

Insurance Piaus

Third Party, Fire & Theft Prevailing Market Value Excess-Third Party (Sout II)

Limit for total loss or theft:

Policy Excess: Financial Interest:

Excess-Third Party (Sout II) SGD 1,500 HERITAGE AUTO ENTERPRISE PTE LTD

Tolde Marine Insurance Singapore Ltd.

Authorised Signature

User Name: Lim lingian Pripoilla -

Printed 15/02/2017

